
CHIANGMAI FC 
[ 7  ] FW RYO MUTSUMURA (RYO)  38' 
[ 10 ] MF ATTHAWIT SUKCHUAI (ATTHAWIT)  70 
[ 14 ] FW SOMROENG HANCHIAW (SAMROENG)  82 
[ 17 ] FW NATTAPOOM MAYA (NATTAPHOOM)  70 
[ 19 ] FW JHONARTAN BERNARDO (BERNARDO) 
[ 23 ] MF YUKI BAMBA (BAMBA) 
[ 26 ] DF MEEDECH SARAYUTTAPISAI (MEEDECH) 
[ 28 ] MF APISIT SORADA (SORADA) 
[ 37 ] GK JATURONG SAMAKORN (่JATURONG) 
[ 43 ] MF NARUPON WILD (NARUPON) 
[ 63 ] DF ATHIBORDEE ETIRAT (ATHIBORDEE)  50 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] MF SOMYOT PONGSUWAN (SOMYOT)  70 
[ 6  ] DF CHUTIPAN NOPNOB (์N.CHUTIPAN) 
[ 15 ] MF SUCHANON MALISON (SUCHANON)  70 
[ 18 ] GK PRAPHAT KOBKAEW (K.PRAPHAT) 
[ 22 ] MF NATTACHAI SRISUWAN (NATTACHAI) 
[ 32 ] FW PORNCHA RODNAKKARET (R.POHNCHA) 
[ 35 ] MF TASSANAPONG MHUADDARAK (TASSANAPONG)  50 
[ 39 ] MF SUMETH SAENBUT (SUMETH) 
[ 91 ] FW PINYO INPINIT (PINYO)  82 

Head Coach : TANONGSAK PRAJAKKATA ( THA ) 
Team Manager : - 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KIADTISAK CHOWDON (KIADTISAK) 
[ 2  ] DF PHUWADOL CHANOKKAWINKUL (Chanokkawinkul) 
[ 3  ] DF PETCH LAOHASERIKUL (PETCH) 
[ 4  ] FW CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT (CHATCHAI)  74 
[ 5  ] DF ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA (ALEKS) 
[ 7  ] DF SURASAK SOMRAT (SURASAK)  36'  65 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD)  77'  88 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT)  21'  88 
[ 24 ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (RATCHANON) 
[ 29 ] FW THALES CRUZ CAMPOS (THALES)  86' 
[ 89 ] FW NOPPHON PHON-UDOM (NOPPHON)  74 
Substitutes
[ 6  ] FW NONTAWAT KLINJUMPASRI (NONTAWAT) 
[ 8  ] MF CHANANON WISETBAMRUNGCHAROEN (CHANANON)  88 
[ 16 ] DF SIRAPOP SAARDEIM (SIRAPOP) 
[ 23 ] DF TIRAPON THANACHARTKUN (THANACHARTKUN)  88 
[ 31 ] MF THEPWIRUN CHATKITTIROT (THEPWIRUN)  65 
[ 33 ] DF ANUWAT PHIKULSRI (ANUWAT) 
[ 40 ] GK SORNNARAI JUMRURAI (SORNNARAI) 
[ 44 ] DF SATJA SEANGSUWAN (SATJA.S)  74 
[ 78 ] MF ARNONT PUMSIRI (ARNONT)  74 

Head Coach : SIRISAK YODYATTHAI ( THA ) 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 287 

CHIANGMAI FC 1 - 3 UDONTHANI FC 

24 March 2021 19:00  CHIANGMAI MUNICIPALITY
STADIUM 

Audiences: 991 
Referee: SOMKHID SARAPIM Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: PONKIT NITAYACHAT NITAYACHAT (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: JAREON NUNBOON (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: sripittaya naulnirun (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: HANYOT BUANGRAB (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: U-SEN YALA (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
21'  PRAKIT D-PHROM [21] (PRAKIT) 
36'  SURASAK SOMRAT [7] (SURASAK) 

RYO MUTSUMURA [7] (RYO)  38' 
TASSANAPONG MHUADDARAK [35] (TASSANAPONG)  50' 

ATHIBORDEE ETIRAT [63] (ATHIBORDEE)  50' 
65'  THEPWIRUN CHATKITTIROT [31] (THEPWIRUN) 
65'  SURASAK SOMRAT [7] (SURASAK) 

SUCHANON MALISON [15] (SUCHANON)  70' 
NATTAPOOM MAYA [17] (NATTAPHOOM)  70' 

SOMYOT PONGSUWAN [4] (SOMYOT)  70' 
ATTHAWIT SUKCHUAI [10] (ATTHAWIT)  70' 

74'  ARNONT PUMSIRI [78] (ARNONT) 
74'  CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT [4] (CHATCHAI) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



74'  SATJA SEANGSUWAN [44] (SATJA.S) 
74'  NOPPHON PHON-UDOM [89] (NOPPHON) 
77'  ARNOLD SUEW [10] (ARNOLD) 

PINYO INPINIT [91] (PINYO)  82' 
SOMROENG HANCHIAW [14] (SAMROENG)  82' 

86'  THALES CRUZ CAMPOS [29] (THALES) 
88'  TIRAPON THANACHARTKUN [23] (THANACHARTKUN) 
88'  PRAKIT D-PHROM [21] (PRAKIT) 
88'  CHANANON WISETBAMRUNGCHAROEN [8] (CHANANON) 
88'  ARNOLD SUEW [10] (ARNOLD) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


